
Embassy of Japan in the FSM 

2026 Office Holidays 

Closed on Saturday & Sunday 

1. January 1 Thursday New Year’s Day  

2. January 2 Friday New Year’s Day (Japanese Holiday) 

3. February 11 Wednesday National Foundation Day (Japanese Holiday) 

4. March 9 Monday Women’s Day observed 

5. March 31 Tuesday Pohnpei Cultural Day 

6. April 3 Friday Good Friday 

7. May 11 Monday FSM Constitution Day observed 

8. July 20 Monday Marine Day(Japanese Holiday) 

9. August 11 Tuesday Mountain Day(Japanese Holiday) 

10. September 11 Friday Pohnpei Liberation Day 

11. September 21 Monday Respect for the Aged Day 

12. October 12 Monday Sports Day 

13. October 23 Friday United Nations Day observed 

14. November 3 Tuesday FSM Independence Day 

15. November 9 Monday Pohnpei Constitution Day observed 

16. November 11 Wednesday Veterans of Foreign Wars Day 

17. November 23 Monday President’s Day  

18. December 25 Friday Christmas Day 

19. December 29 Tuesday Year-End Holiday (Japanese Holiday) 

20. December 30 Wednesday Year-End Holiday (Japanese Holiday) 

21. December 31 Thursday Year-End Holiday (Japanese Holiday) 


